

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/28/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 018-492**

**COUNTY: Fall River**

**Asphalt and Subgrade Repair on**

**CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 27, 2023**

**PCN NO. i74g**

**Hwy 18 near Edgemont**

**Engineer's Estimate \$ 175,565.72**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Dakota Asphalt Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	489.00		0.00	24.00	11,736.00	25.55	12,493.95	
003	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	667.00		0.00	14.00	9,338.00	40.15	26,780.05	
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	205.00		0.00	80.00	16,400.00	70.00	14,350.00	
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	
006	Base Course	Ton	467.00		0.00	60.00	28,020.00	80.00	37,360.00	
007	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	245.10		0.00	266.00	65,196.60	352.00	86,275.20	
008	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	300.00		0.00	1.00	300.00	1.30	390.00	
009	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	250.00		0.00	1.00	250.00	1.30	325.00	
010	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	30.37	2,429.60	30.37	2,429.60	
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	272.00		0.00	6.00	1,632.00	2.60	707.20	
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
013	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	200.00	400.00	227.00	454.00	
014	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	144.00		0.00	2.50	360.00	1.30	187.20	
015	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2200.00		0.00	1.50	3,300.00	0.50	1,100.00	
016	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	
017	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	
018	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00		0.00	12.00	720.00	6.50	390.00	
019	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	667.00		0.00	5.00	3,335.00	8.20	5,469.40	
<b>TOTAL</b>						0.00		198,217.20		269,111.60